INVOICE NO: UEL-1285



Date: 12/27/2023

Ruth Boyd Project Manager Alameda Unified School District 2060 Challenger Drive Alameda, Ca 94501 Subject: Pre-Engineering Fee for Wood Middle School (Temporary)/Lum Elementary School.

Dear Ruth:

In accordance with Alameda Municipal Power's (AMP's) Rules and Regulations Article X, the applicant/developer will be charged for all the expenses related with pre-engineering, performing preliminary site investigation, plan review, designing utility duct systems, conducting system impact studies, project coordination, construction inspection and testing.

In this regard, please remit the non-refundable amount of \$10,000.00 to Alameda Municipal Power to support this project in a timely manner and process the plan check in the next submittals. Please reference work order UEL-1285.

AMP will provide the final estimate for the labor and materials as soon as the final design concept is complete.

Feel free to contact me at (510)748-3945 or Leonard Montilla at (510) 748-3992 if you have any questions or clarifications.

Sincerely yours,

Tilahun A. Mehari, P. E. Electrical Engineer Alameda Municipal Power Phone: (510) 748 3945 Email: mehari@alamedamp.com

tilahunmehari

12/27/2023

01/03/2024

Robbie Lyng, Senior Director of Construction Alameda Unified School District

Shariq Khan (Jan 3, 2024 14:44 PST)

01/03/2024

Shariq Khan, Assistant Superintendent of Business Services Alameda Unified School District

CHECK REMITTANCE: ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER ATTN: FINANCE DEPT 2000 GRAND STREET ALAMEDA, CA 94501

ACH/ Wire Payments: (Please Reference Invoice number) US Bank PO Box 1800 Saint Paul, MN 55101-0800 ABA # 121122676 Account # 153499273149